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8. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
8.32 Light and Shade
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. R. N, Alley
10.20 For My Lady: "Mr,Thunder"
10.55 Health in the Home
412. 0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
71.80 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Musical Snapshots
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Chamber Music:
Octet in E Flat Major (Mendel-
ssohn)3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary
4.45 Children’s session with
"Once Upon a Time"5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.145 Talk by the Gardening Ex-
pert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Accent on Rhythm’ (BBC pro-
gramme)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Take From Here" (BBC
production )8.37 ‘:Motive for Murder" (BBC
production)
8.50 Patricia Rossborough
(piano), "Hot Dog," ‘‘Head Over
Heels" (Carter)9. 0 Newsreei and Commentary
9.25 Dick Todd: "Three at a
Table for Two". (Gottler)
9.30 "Fashions in Melody’:
A Studio presentation, featuring
Ossie Cheesman and his Orch-
estra
40. 0 R.A.F. Dance Band
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
410.45 Benny Goodman and Adis
Orchestra ;

41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND880 ke, 341 m.

5. 0 p.m. Light Music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Brussels Royal Conservatoire Or-
chestra, Suite No, 3 in D Major
(Bach)
8.18 Feuermann (’cello) with
Malcolm Sargent and Symphony
Orchestra, Concerto in D Major
(Haydn)
9. 0 Beecham and the Royal
Philharmonic Orchestra, Sym-
phony No. 34 in C (Mozart)
9.30 Szigeti and the London
Philharmonie Orchestra, Con-
certo in E Minor (Mendelssohn)
40. O In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close down

IkzANA
AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m,

p-m. Light Orchestral Music
Popular Medleys
American Dance Music
Light Popular Items
Orchestral Music ;

An Hour with Celebrities
Selections from Opera
Light Variety Programme
Close down

N/A a
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star: Miliza Kor-
jus (soprano)
10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 0 10.39 Time signals
40.25 Talk: "Great Figures of
the Modern Theatre; [Helen
Hayes"
10.40 For My Lady: Famous Viv-Lnists: Menuhin (U.S.A,)
12.0 Luneh Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
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1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour, featuringBeethoven’s Piano Sonatas: No.
31 in A Flat, Op. 110
2.30 Music by Handel
3.28 103.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work
4.
re
"The First Great Church-il " .4.15 The Salon Orchestra4.45 -5.15 Children’s session:

Isabel Halligan’s Programme;"King Midas" and ‘""Wild Swans’’5.45 Dinner Music by the NBS
Light Orchestra, Conductor:
Harry Ellwood (6.15, LONDON
NEWS)
7. O Reserved
7,30. EVENING PROGRAMME:
Tessa Birnie (pianist),Preiude and Fugue in G Major
(Bach), Polonaise in C Minor
(Chopin) (A Studio Recital)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 The Wellington Harmonic
Society (Conductor: H. TempleWhite) from the Concert Cham-
ber, Town Hall
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Stokowski and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra,Ballet Music by Stravinsky:_"Petrouchka"’10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfromthe Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2Y7C WELLINGTONB40 ke. 357 m.
5. 0 p.m. Variety
7. O Silvester and Bradley7.15 Voices in Harmony7.30 Cuban Episodé
8. 0 "Stage Door Canteen"8.30 ‘"Footlight ‘Featurettes "10.15 Light Concert10.45 Close down

AWAD) ELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7.0 p.m. Rbhythm-in Retrospect7.20 ‘Beauvallet’"
7.33 Fanfare8.0 "The Citadel"
8.25 Musical Digest9.2 "In Ben Boyd’s Day"9.30 . Night Club, featuring JackPayne
10. 0 Close down

27 [53 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. O p.m. Musical Programme8. 0 Concert session8.30 The Great Gildersleeve
(U.S.A. programme) °9.1 Concert session continued10.0 Close downNAP
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 38)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch Music . (12.15 and1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools5. O Dance Hits of Yesteryear
gos » David and Dawn in Fairy-and
6.15 LONDON NEWS"Mr. Meredith Walks Out"7.0 Victory Loan Talk7.30 Ballads Old and New
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Light Orchestra) Recital8.15 Some Great Women Treated
Lightly: Mary Shelley8.30 New Light Symphony Orchestra, Children’s Overture"
(Quilter)
The Fleet Street Choir
9. 0 WNewsreel and Commentary9.25 "Transatlantic Call: TheWhite Country"10. 0 Close down © © ge

NAN MT,920 ke. 327m.
7.0 p.m, Victory Loan Talk
7.10 International Novelty Orch-
estra, "Parade of the Pirates"
7.13 Alice Stephens, Leslie Hen-
son, Stanley Holloway, RonalcFrankau, "Through the LookingGlass" (Carroll-Slaughter)
7.21 New Mayfair Novelty Orch-estra, "Rag Doll’?
7.24 Light Popular Music ,
8. 0 Selections frem Musical
Comedy
8.30 Orchestral Music: The BBC
Scottish Variety Orchestra (BBC
feature)
9. 141 Andre Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra, "Mark Twain" Por-
trait for Orchestra. (Kern)
9.17 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

[Bs) SBORne
7. 0 p.m. After Dinner Music
7.15 "The Family Doctor"
7.30 Variety
8. 0 Light Concert Programme
9. 2 Reserved
9.30 Francis Russell (tenor)
10, 0 Close down ‘

V/ CHRISTCHURCH)3 720 ke. 416m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)8.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: ‘Marie An-toinette"
10.30 Deyotinal Service
10.55 Health in the Home: "The
Problem of Enlarged Tonsils’’’12.0 Lungh Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools‘2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 From the Films
3. 0 Classical Hour:
Concerto No. 7 in’ D Major(Mozart): Yehudi Menuhin with
Orchestra conducted by Georges
Enesco
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner» Music -(6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say — ,

8.0 Radio Stage: "GallonsRoad"
8.25 "The Tune Parade":
Featuring Martin Winiata and
his Music, with Coral Cummins
and Bob Bradford (A Studio
presentation)
8.45 Henry Lawson Stories
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 The Music of Manhattan:
Orchestra under the direction cf
Norman Cloutier with Dinab
Shore and Frankie Carle
Good" (Gershwin), "Sophisti-
9.27 Orchestra, "Oh! Lady be
Good" (Gershwin), ‘"‘Sophisti-
cated Lady" (Ellington)
9.33 Dinah Shore, "Manhattan
Serenade"’ (Alter), "Honeysuckle
Rose" (Waller)
9.39 orchestra, "Time on My
Hands" (Youmans), ‘My Gal
Sal" (Dresser), "Swingin’ Down
the Lane" (Kahn)
9.48 . Frankie Carle (plano), "I
Can’t Believe That You’re in LoveWith Me" (McHugh), "I KnowThat You Know" (Youmans),

_ "The One I Love" (Kahn)9.56 Dinah Shore, "Chloe"(Moret), ‘"Good-night, Captain
— Curly-Head" (Lewis)10. O Billy Cotton and his Band
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Bob Crosby and his Oreh-estra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SYL wre)
5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music6.0 "Bluey"
6.13 Concert Time8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Henry Holst (violin) and Gerald
Moore (piano), Legende in EFlat- (Delius)
8.12 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),Recitative and Scherzo Caprice,Op. 6 (Kreisler)8.16 Wilhelm Kempff (piano),Prelude and Fugue in D Major,Prelude to the Cantata "WeThank Thee Lord" (Bach)8.22 "In a Persian Garden: A
Song Cycle from "Rubatyat ofOmar Khayyam" (Lehmann),
sung by Dora Labbette (so-prano), Hubert Eisdell (tenor),

+ Muriel Brunskill (contralto) andHarold Williams (hass)9..1 Beethoven’s Violin Sonatas
played by Fritz Kreisler and
Franz Rupp. (fifth of series),Sonata No. 5 in F Major, Op. 24
9.21 Lener String Quartet and
-Olga ‘Loeser-Lebert, Quintet in
A Major for piano and strings(Dvorak)
10. 0 Light and Bright10.30 Close down
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7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News"9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 38)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10, 0 Devotional Service72,0 Luneh Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.30 Variety4.0 "The Woman Without aName"414 Solo Concert5.0 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder.the Sea"6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDONCNV LdrPrOrn GIDDONS and the
Savoy. Hotel Orpheans, "The
Song is Ended" (Berlin)
6.44 Answering New Zealand:Deems TaOa and Raymond Mas-Sey (U.S7.0 Jack Jackson’s Dorchester
Hotel" Orchestra, "Follow the
waa: :

Harry Owens and his Roya!
Hotel Orchestra,"Dreamy Hawaiian Moon"

(Owens)
7.16 "West of Cornwall"
7.30 "To Town on Two Pianos"
(BBC)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Forest, Bird and Maori,"
a Talk by_E. L. Kehoe
8.20 Fatricia Rossborough (pian-ist), H. Robinson Cleaver
(organ), Hungarian Rhapsody
No, 44 (Liszt), "Rustle of
Spring" (Sinding), "Invitationto the, Waltz" @Weber)
8.30 Songs from the Shows
(BBC programme) £

9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary
9.26 hKadio Khythm Revue
10. 0 Close down

Gl Y 790 kc. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m., London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
932 Music While You Work
10.°0 "Cooking by Gas’: Talk by
Miss M, B, Brown
10.20 )evotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "InformationCorner"
12. 0 Luneh Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Famous Orchestras
3.30 Classical Hour: Composerfor To-day: Handel
4.45 Children’s session

5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON}
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Winter Course Talk: "As-
pects of Otago History: Cultural
Otago," by John Harris
7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Regimental Band of H.M, Irish
Guards,
English Folk Songs and Dances(arr. Fairfield)
7.45 What the American Come
méntators Say
8. 0 "New Judgment": A Lit-
erary Study on Francis Thomp-son by Francis Meynell (BBG
programme)8.28 R.A.F. Coastal Command
Band (BBC programme)8.39 From the Studio: YvonneHill (contralto),"O Peaceful England" (German),"My Ain Folk" (Lemon), "AnOld Violin" (Fisher)
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.26 Salon Orchestra,Selections from ‘The Serenade"
(Herbert)
9.29 ‘The BBC Brains Trust’:
The topics include "Is therejustifeation for saying ‘There’sAlways Room at the Top’?""Will air transport ever be ableto compete with land and water
transport In anything but pas-sengers and yaluable merchan-dise?"
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNas

1140 kc. 263 m,4
5. 0 p.m. Variety7.45 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Beatrice Harrison (cello) andGerald Moore (piatio), Sonata inE Minor, Op. 38 (Brahms)8.23 Franz Volker (tenor), "AllSouls" (Lassen)
8.26 Artur Schnabel (piano),Sonata in F Sharp Major, Op. 78(Reeathoven) a

8.38 Elsie Suddaby (soprano),"Faith in Spring’? (Schubert)8.41 Carl Flesch (violin), So-nata in B Flat Major, K.378
(Mozart)8.57 Heinrich Sehlusnus (bari-‘tone), "Winter" (Graener)9.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:Griller String Quartet, Quartetin B Flat (Bliss)
9.33 Lotte Lehmann (soprano),
"Murmuring Breezes" (Jensen)9.36 Frederick Grinke and David
Martin~ (violins) and Watson
Forbes (viola), Terzetto, Op. 74
(Dvorak)
9.57 Mark Raphael (baritone),"O the Month of May" (Quilter)10. 0 Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

"NY. INVERCARGILL€80 ke. 441 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (sec pugé 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices412.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 Children’s session; UncleAlex’s Children’s Quiz5.45 EngNsh Dance Bands6,0 "Klondike"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Memories of Other Days
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 (Hill Billy Round-up7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Frances Langford and TonyMartin (duets), "Our LoveAffair’ (Edens), "Two Dreams
Met" (Gordon)
9.30 "Stage Door Canteen"
(U.S.A, programme) :

9.54 Popular Hits Revival Med-
ley
10. 0 Close down :


